SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 10.1g

Meeting Date: September 7, 2017

Subject: Board Policy (BP) 1300: Civility Policy

Information Itd2900) onference/Action



Action Public Hearing

Division: Board Office

Recommendation: Approve Board Policy (BP) 1300: Civility Policy.

Background/Rationale: The purpose of this Board Policy is to maintain an environment supportive of learning and free of disruptive conduct in order to best aid in the success of our children's education. To further this goal, it is the intent of the Board of Education to promote, through this policy, mutual respect, civility and orderly conduct among district employees, parents/guardians, and other members of the public.

This policy addresses the Board of Education's expressed. This policy will further provide the support to district employees, parents/guardians, and other members of the obtaining operational excellence throughout the District.

Financial Considerations

: None

LCAP Goal(s): Operational Excellence

Documents Attached: 1. Proposed Board Policy 1300

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Nathaniel Browning, Special Assistant to the BOE

Sacramento City USD | PROPOSIBiD and Policy 1300

Civility Policy

Preamble

Maintaining an environment supportive of learning and free of disruptive conduct is important to the success of our children's education. To further this goal, it is the intent of the district to promote, through this policy, mutual respect, civility and rderly conduct among district employees, parents/guardians, and other members of

Legal Reference: EDUCATION CODE 32210 Willful disturbance of public school or meeting 44014 Report of assault by pu**pistagga**iool employee 44810 Willful interference with classroom conduct 44811 Disruption of classwork or extracurricular activities PENAL CODE 415.5 Disturbance of peace of school 416 Assembly to disturb peace; refusal to disperse622610 Crimes on schogrounds 627627.8 Access to school premises

Policy SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT adopted: